Express Ma	il No.	EV2017	13697US
Docket No.	6800	28.0029	

04-16-2003

|--|--|--|--|

FOR 4 PTO-1595	R	1024207	87 ONLY	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents :		rks: Please	record the a	attached original	documents
Name of conveying party(Jason Seo Jan Najman	ies): 4.4 -	N	ame and addre ame: reet Address:	Nidec An 318 Indus	nerica Corporation strial Lane	u or 4
3. Nature of conveyance:		Co	ountry:	USA	on, CT 06790	
[Other:	[] Merger [] Change of Na		dditional name] Yes [X]		(es) attached?	<u> </u>
Execution Date: March 27, 20	03					
Application number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent application filed Express Mail Label No entitled "FAN, FAN G METHOD"	1) 1 herewith under 2. EV201713697U	S F	3. Patent No.	(s)		
	Additional nur	 nbers attached	i? [] Yes	[X] No		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Mark D. O	ld be mailed:	_	involved:. Total fee (iber of applic	cations and registr[1]
J	s & Lockwood		[X] Encl		charged to deposi	t account
Street Address: Granite So P.O. Box	•	$\frac{1}{8}$. Deposit ac	count number	er: 50-1631	
Cit :: New Haven State: CT		1	Attach duplic	cate copy of t	his page if paying	; by deposit
	DO N	NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle true copy of the original	dge and belief, the document.	foregoing info	ormation is tr	rue and corre	ect and any attach	ed copy is a
Nume of Person Signing: N	Mark Steinberg, Reg	g. No. 40,892				
Si gnature: Month Total nur	nber of pages inclu	Date: ding cover sho	April 4, 200 eet, attachme	nts, and docu	ment: [5]	

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Jason Seo 839 Main Street #37 Torrington, Connecticut 06790

Jan Najman 49 Davis Road Harwinton, Connecticut 06791

(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed entitled:

FAN, FAN GUARD AND RELATED METHOD

(check one)	
X	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; or
	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed onas Application Serial No
Do he	ereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Nidec America Corporation 318 Industrial Lane Torrington, CT 06790

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

PATENT REEL: 013951 FRAME: 0624 assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures on the dates indicated below:

Signature of first inventor:	Jason Seo	03/27/2003 (date)
Signature of second inventor:	Jan Najman	(date)

.HrtLib1:423952.1 03/26/03

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Jason Seo 839 Main Street #37 Torrington, Connecticut 06790

Jan Najman 49 Davis Road Harwinton, Connecticut 06791

(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed entitled:

FAN, FAN GUARD AND RELATED METHOD

(check on	
×	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; or
	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed onas Application Serial No
Do	hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Nidec America Corporation 318 Industrial Lane Torrington, CT 06790

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

PATENT REEL: 013951 FRAME: 0626 assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures on the dates indicated below:

Signature of first inventor:	Jason Seo	(date)
Signature of second inventor:	Jan Najman	3/27/03 (date)

.HrtLib1:423952.1 03/26/03

PATENT REEL: 013951 FRAME: 0627